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28 Tyre Corporation of India Ltd. . . . . . 0- 66
29 Engineering Projects (India) Ltd. . . . ' . 2:43
30 National Industrial Dev. Corpn. Lid. . . ) 0- 10
31 Bridge & Roof Company Ltd. . . 095

Selling/leasing out of branches by C.OL
4721, SHRI RANJAN PRASAD

YADAYV: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Cement Corporation of India, a Public Sector Undertaking, is selling/ leasing out its branches; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY
(DEPARTMENT OF HEAVY IN—»
DUSTRY AND DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC ENERPRISES) (SHRI P.
K. THUNGON): (a) No such decision has been taken yet.

(b) In view of the reply to (2)

ahove, the question doesn’t arise.

Incentives for new industries

4722, SHRI J. P. JAVALL: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government have not so far announced any incentives and guidelines for new industries after declaring its New Economic Reforms relating to industrial liberalisation and deregulation;

) (b) what are the details of incentives offered to tiny and small scale sector; and :

(c) what are the details of Exit Policy announced for sick industries both for large and small scale sectors?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY
(DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT) (SHRIMATI KRI-
SHINA SAHI): (a) State Governments through their Industrial Policies offer incentives for attracting industries to their respective states. '

(b) Details of incentives offered to small and tiny enterprises are contained in the policy package announced in the Parliament op 6th August, 1991, The incentives offered, inter-alia, included preference in land allocation/power connection access to facilities for skill/technology upgradation and institutional finance, priority in Government purchase programme,

